: U500	0025331
· 00855-03827-00 (Requestor's Name) (Address)	676-02963 \$ 130.00 300043750093
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	01/18/0501013013 **78.75
(Business Entity Name)	03/10/0501052004 **51.25
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer: 3/9 FACC	0511°R -9 Fri
Office Use Only	1:23
· w/ 1/3/0	

# TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Investment SUBJECT: PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INC FFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

STO.00 Filing Fee ST8.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

<b>4</b> \$78.75	<b>\$</b> 87.50
Filing Fee	Filing Fee,
& Certified Copy	Certified Copy
	& Certificate of
	Status
ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED	

(BRIAN W. Smith) FROM: SENSEI INVESTMENT GROUP, Name (Printed or typed) 6300 NE IST AVENUE STE 300 Address FORT LANDERDME, City, State & Zip 33334 954 - 343 - 24 34 Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

January 27, 2005

BRIAN W. SMITH SENSEI INVESTMENT GROUP, LLC 6300 NE 1ST AVENUE, STE 300 FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33334

SUBJECT: SENSEI INVESTMENT GROUP, L.L.C. Ref. Number: W05000004370

We have received your document for SENSEI INVESTMENT GROUP, L.L.C. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the document has not been filed and is being retained in this office for the following:

The fees to file a Florida Limited Liability Company or register a Foreign Limited Liability Company are as follows: \$100 filing fee; and \$25 registered agent designation fee. Please include an additional \$30 for each certified copy requested (optional) and \$5.00 for each certificate of status requested (optional).

There is a balance due of \$51.25.

Please return a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6967.

Michelle Hodges Document Specialist

Letter Number: 505A00005845

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

16

- - -

05 MAR -9 FM 1:23

#### OF

# SENSEI INVESTMENT GROUP, L.L.C.

#### ARTICLE I

#### NAME

The name of the limited liability company shall be Sensei Investment Group, L.L.C.

#### ARTICLE II

### MAILING AND STREET ADDRESS

The mailing address and the street address of the limited liability company is 6300 N.E. 1<sup>st</sup> Avenue, Suite 300, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33334.

#### ARTICLE III

# INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The address of the initial registered office of the limited liability company is 6300 N.E. 1<sup>st</sup> Avenue, Suite 300, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33334, and the name of its initial registered agent at such address is Brian W. Smith

#### **ARTICLE IV**

#### MANAGEMENT AND MEMBERS

The management of the limited liability company is reserved to its initial managing member; Felix Fidelibus. . The members of the limited liability company are Brian W. Smith The address of the initial managing member and members is 6300 N.E. 1<sup>st</sup> Avenue, Suite 300, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33334

# ARTICLE V

# EXISTENCE OF LIMITED COMPANY

The existence of the limited liability company shall begin on the date the undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization.

The undersigned, being the initial managing members of the limited liability company, hereby certify that the foregoing constitutes the proposed Articles of Organization of Sensei Investment Group, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, for the purpose of forming this limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida, the undersigned, constituting the initial managing member of this limited liability company, has executed these Articles of Organization this  $\underline{/3}$  day of January, 2005.

iliy Jedelih

Felix Fidelibus

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF BROWARD

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this  $\cancel{3}$  day of January, 2005 by Felix Fidelibus. He is personally known to me or has produced  $\overrightarrow{FL}$ . Derivers as identification.

) SS.:

Print or Stamp Name: Notary Public, State of <u>State</u> Commission No.:

My Commission Expires: GLADYS MENA MY COMMISSION # DD 349675 EXPIRES: September 19, 2008 Bonogd Thru Notary Public Underwriters

# ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

By: Brian W. Smith